

Associated Students of Santa Monica College INTER-CLUB COUNCIL Regular Meeting Agenda May 5th, 2016, 4 PM 1900 Pico Blvd, Santa Monica, 90405 HSS 105



## I. ORDER OF BUSINESS

## A. Call to Order

## **B.** Roll Call

ICC Chair: Daniel Kaitel ICC Vice Chair: Orlando Gonzalez Gudino-Guizar ICC Communications Officer: Kate Liang

Counselor/ Student Advisor: Benny Blaydes

# C. Approval of the Agenda

# **D.** Approval of the Minutes

Approval of the Minutes from 3/10/16 Approval of the Minutes from 4/21/16

**II. PUBLIC COMMENT:** A time limit of 2 minutes per speaker shall be observed.

#### **III. CONSENT ITEMS**

#### A. Installation of Clubs

Motion to install the following clubs with 33% funding:

Future of Fashion Coalition (FCC) Pan-African Student Union (PASU) SMC Hiking Club Swedish Club (SC)

#### **IV. BUSINESS ITEMS:**

#### A. Award from Club Row Spring 2016

During this time ICC Vice-Chair will announce and award the winning club of Club Row Spring 2015 with their award.

#### A. ICC Social

During this time, ICC Vice-Chair will discuss the upcoming ICC Social.

#### V. ACTION ITEMS

#### A. Elections for ICC Officer Positions 2016-2017 academic year:

During this time ICC Chair will begin the election procedure for ICC Officer Positions 2016-2017 academic year. ICC Chair: ICC Vice Chair: ICC Communication Officer:

#### VI. REPORTS



Associated Students of Santa Monica College INTER-CLUB COUNCIL Regular Meeting Agenda May 5th, 2016, 4 PM 1900 Pico Blvd, Santa Monica, 90405 HSS 105



- A. Inter-Club Council Officer
- **B.** Club Reports
- C. A.S Director Reports
- **D.** Advisor Reports

VII. ADJOURNMENT